
Part List

1   Headboard 1

2   Side rail 2

3   Side rail 2

4   Side leg (Metal) 2

5   Footboard 1

6   Center rail 4

7   Center support leg 8

8   Mattress panel 4

9   Plastic leg (H200mm) 4

Hardware List

A   Jcbc M8x20mm 8

B   Jcbc M6x25mm 8

C   Jcbc M6x60mm 8

D   Csk M4x32mm 16

E   Flat washer M6 8

F   Allen key M5 1

G   Allen key M4 1
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H  Flat washer M6 (Thick) 16

I  Spring Washer M6 8

helenlee
Stamp

helenlee
Stamp



Step 1

Attach the plastic leg (9) by turning it clockwise at the bottom of the headboard (1) &
footboard (5).
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Step 2

Assemble side leg (4) into side rail (2 & 3).
Insert Jcbc M6x25mm (B), spring washer (I)
& flat washer (E). 
Fully tighten by using allen key M4 (G).

Step 3

Insert Jcbc M8x20mm (A) at screw hole at headboard (1) & footboard (5) by
using allen key M5 (F). Do not fully tighten all the screws. Align & hook the
bracket at side rail (2&3) into the Jcbc M8x20mm (A) at headboard (1). Do the
same step for the footboard (5).

Step 4

Attach center rail (6) & center support leg (7) with mattress panel (8). Insert Jcbc M6x60mm (C) with thick flat washer (H) 
place on top and bottom of mattress panel, fully tighten with allen key M4 (G).
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Step 4

Ensuring all four corners are at 90° & fully tighten all the Jcbc M8x20mm (A) by using allen key M5 (F).

Step 6

Place mattress panels (8) into side rail support bar. Insert Csk M4x32mm (D) & fully tighten with screw driver.

Completed
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